Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Tantalum Through-Hole Capacitors – Molded Radial
T370 & T378 Micron MIL-PRF-49137/6 (CX06 Style)
Ordering Information – T370/T378
T 37X D 475 M 035 A S
Capacitor
Class
Series
Case
Size
Capacitance Code
(pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VDC)
Failure	Rate Termination	Finish Packaging
T =
Tantalum
370
378
C,
D,
E,
F
First	two	digits
represent
significant
figures.	Third	digit
specifies	number
of zeros to follow.
M	=	±20%
K	=	±10%
J	=	±5%
L	=	40%,	−20%
003 = 3
004 = 4
006 = 6.3
010 = 10
015 = 15
020 = 20
025 = 25
035 = 35
Not	Applicable S = Standard
(solder-coated
nickel)
T = 100% tin
(Sn)-plated
Blank = Bulk
7301 = Tape &
Reel
7305 = Ammo
7317 = Ammo
Ordering Information – Defense MIL-PRF-49137/6 (CX06 Style)
CX 06 D 335 K
Type Style Voltage
Capacitance Code
(pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Fixed,	solid
tantalum, polar,
nonhermetically
sealed
capacitors.
06-T378
(Radial leads)
B = 3 V
C = 4 V
D = 6 V
F	=	10	V
H = 15 V
J = 20 V
K = 25 V

DF % at
25°C
CX06 CAPACITORS PER
MIL-PRF-49137/6
CX06
MILITARY
PART NUMBER
KEMET
MILITARY
PART NUMBER
(V) 85°C µF
µA at 25°C
Maximum/5 Minutes
120 Hz
Maximum
3 220.0 F T370F227(1)003AS 9.0 15 CX06B227(2) T378F227(3)003AS
4 15.0 C T370C156(1)004AS 1.0 8.0 CX06C156(2) T378C156(3)004AS
4 47.0 D T370D476(1)004AS 2.0 8.0 CX06C476(2) T378D476(3)004AS
4 68.0 E T370E686(1)004AS 3.0 8.0 CX06C686(2) T378E686(3)004AS
6 10.0 C T370C106(1)006AS 1.0 6.0 CX06D106(2) T378C106(3)006AS
6 33.0 D T370D336(1)006AS 2.0 6.0 CX06D336(2) T378D336(3)006AS
6 47.0 E T370E476(1)006AS 3.0 6.0 CX06D476(2) T378E476(3)006AS
6 150.0 F T370F157(1)006AS 9.0 10.0 CX06D157(2) T378F157(3)006AS
10 6.8 C T370C685(1)010AS 1.0 6.0 CX06F685(2) T378C685(3)010AS
10 22.0 D T370D226(1)010AS 2.0 6.0 CX06F226(2) T378D226(3)010AS
10 33.0 E T370E336(1)010AS 3.0 6.0 CX06F336(2) T378E336(3)010AS
10 100.0 F T370F107(1)010AS 9.0 8.0 CX06F107(2) T378F107(3)010AS
15 15.0 D T370D156(1)015AS 2.0 6.0 CX06H156(2) T378D156(3)015AS
15 22.0 E T370E226(1)015AS 3.0 6.0 CX06H226(2) T378E226(3)015AS
15 68.0 F T370F686(1)015AS 9.0 8.0 CX06H686(2) T378F686(3)015AS
20 3.3 C T370C335(1)020AS 1.0 6.0 CX06J335(2) T378C335(3)020AS
20 4.7 C T370C475(1)020AS 1.0 6.0 CX06J475(2) T378C475(3)020AS
20 10.0 D T370D106(1)020AS 2.0 6.0 CX06J106(2) T378D106(3)020AS
20 15.0 E T370E156(1)020AS 3.0 6.0 CX06J156(2) T378E156(3)020AS
20 47.0 F T370F476(1)020AS 9.0 8.0 CX06J476(2) T378F476(3)020AS
25 2.2 C T370C225(1)025AS 1.0 6.0 CX06K225(2) T378C225(3)025AS
25 6.8 D T370D685(1)025AS 2.0 6.0 CX06K685(2) T378D685(3)025AS
25 10.0 E T370E106(1)025AS 3.0 6.0 CX06K106(2) T378E106(3)025AS
25 33.0 F T370F336(1)025AS 9.0 6.0 CX06K336(2) T378F336(3)025AS
35 0.68 C T370C684(1)035AS 1.0 6.0 CX06M684(2) T378C684(3)035AS
35 1.0 C T370C105(1)035AS 1.0 6.0 CX06M105(2) T378C105(3)035AS
35 1.5 C T370C155(1)035AS 1.0 6.0 CX06M155(2) T378C155(3)035AS
35 2.2 D T370D225(1)035AS 2.0 6.0 CX06M225(2) T378D225(3)035AS
35 3.3 D T370D335(1)035AS 2.0 6.0 CX06M335(2) T378D335(3)035AS
35 4.7 D T370D475(1)035AS 2.0 6.0 CX06M475(2) T378D475(3)035AS
35 6.8 E T370E685(1)035AS 3.0 6.0 CX06M685(2) T378E685(3)035AS
35 10.0 F T370F106(1)035AS 9.0 6.0 CX06M106(2) T378F106(3)035AS
35 15.0 F T370F156(1)035AS 9.0 6.0 CX06M156(2) T378F156(3)035AS
35 22.0 F T370F226(1)035AS 9.0 6.0 CX06M226(2) T378F3226(3)035AS
(V) 85°C µF Case
Size
Code
µA at 25°C